AMENDED AGENDA #3 SENATE COMMERCE & HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 1:00 P.M.

Room WW54 Thursday, March 14, 2024

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
	NOTE NEW START TIME!	
<u>H 686</u>	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW - Amends existing law to revise provisions regarding personal eligibility conditions to qualify for unemployment benefits.	Rep. Andrus
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes of March 7, 2024	Senator Foreman Senator Hartgen
PRESENTATION:	Honoring of Page Keegan Watts	Chairman Cook
RS 31647	A Concurrent Resolution Stating Findings of the Legislature and Approving Pending Rules of the Division of Human Resources and Personnel Commission, the Idaho Industrial Commission, and the Public Employees Retirement System of Idaho, Reviewed by the Senate Commerce and Human Resources Committee and the House Commerce and Human Resources Committee, with Exceptions - Unanimous Consent Request for referral to a Privileged Committee for Printing.	Chairman Cook
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Committee Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Lori Wolff to the Public Employee Retirement System Board.	Chairman Cook
<u>H 543</u>	FAMILY DAYCARE HOMES - Adds to existing law to provide that a homeowner's association may not prohibit the operation of a family daycare home.	Rep. Green
<u>H 501aa</u>	MEDICAL LIENS - Amends existing law to revise provisions regarding medical liens, to update a provision regarding perfection of such liens, and to provide that liens shall relate to the charges for services or treatments provided.	Rep. Skaug Rep. Gannon

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link:
Register to Testify

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman Cook Sen Lakey

Sen Guthrie Sen Ricks

Sen Foreman

Sen Hartgen Sen Lenney

Sen Ward-Engelking

Sen Ruchti

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Linda Kambeitz Room: WW46 Phone: 332-1333

Email: scom@senate.idaho.gov